503411958 07/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3458592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO YAMAGUCHI	07/07/2015
KEITA KONDO	07/07/2015
SHIGEO MORIMOTO	07/09/2015
KATSUO SAIO	07/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.		
Street Address:	2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-8414		
Name:	KOMATSU INDUSTRIES CORP.		
Street Address:	1-1, ONOMACHI-SHINMACHI		
City:	KANAZAWA-SHI, ISHIKAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	920-0225		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-299-2000

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com **Correspondent Name:** FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 2000 MARKET STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D37315US (D1P2014188US)

> **PATENT REEL: 036197 FRAME: 0273**

503411958

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE S. GRISACK			
SIGNATURE:	/dsg/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=30921560 1 D1P2014188US Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 036197 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. KOMATSU LTD. which has a business office at 2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8414 Japan,
- 2. KOMATSU INDUSTRIES CORP. which has a business office at 1-1, Onomachi-Shinmachi, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa 920-0225 Japan

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PLASMA TORCH ELE	C	۱ŀ	KODE
------------------	---	----	------

(File	No.) fo	r which	I(we)		executed		ication.
for a	United	States	Design	Patent	on	July	<u>1 and 6, </u>	2015	•
(Appli	cation	Serial	No		fi	led or	n)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Jamegueth Name: Joshihiro Yamaguchi	Date: July 7, 2015
2) K. Kondo Name: Keita KONDO	Date: July 7. 2015
3) S. horimoto Name: Shigeo MORIMOTO	Date: July 9, 2015
4) Katsuo SAIO	Date: July 10,20/5
Witness:	Date:
Witness:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 036197 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 07/28/2015